| 06-14-2 | 001 |
|--|---|
| FORM PTO-1594 | SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| (Rev. 6-93) (\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pata 1017519 | ginal documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Wang Laboratories, Inc. | Name: Wang Global Corporation |
| 209 Concord Road | Internal Address: |
| Billerica, Massachusetts 01821-4130 | Street Address: 209 Concord Road |
| Association | City: Billerica State: MA Zip: 01821 |
| Limited Partnership | City, Dimental State. NIA Zip. 01821 |
| ☐ Corporation-State: Delaware | |
| ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Association | |
| name(t) of corresping party(tes) attached: 1 res 22 res | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | General Partnership |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | Limited Partnership JUN 2001 |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | ☐ Corporation-State Delaware |
| Other | Other |
| Execution Date: June 22, 1999 | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative |
| | designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| | (2003) Mast to a separate document from assignment) |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| SEE ATTACHED LIST | b. Hademark Registration 140.(8) |
| | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning | 6. Total number of applications and registration involved: |
| document should be mailed: | 9 |
| | |
| Name: Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240.00 |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240.00 |
| Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP | ☐ Enclosed |
| | |
| Street Address: 60 State Street | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this |
| Street Address. Of State Street | application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. |
| | |
| City Poston | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 | 20.0210 |
| | 08-0219 |
| (\$0.00 to the Control of the Contro | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 61 201962 \$1,00): DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| 9\ Statement and signature. | |
| To the host of my knowledge and heliof the forecoine information is time. | and correct and any attached come is a true convert the opinional |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a document. | and correct and any anached copy is a true copy of the original |
| Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire | June 8, 2001 |
| Name of Person Signing Signature | Date |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen | t: 4 |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | |
| Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C., 20231 | |

104.259.449 Hale and Dorr LLP Docket Number

Transfer of Marks from Wang Laboratories, Inc. to Wang Global Corporation

| 75/582089 | NETWORKPLACE |
|-----------|--------------|
| 75/582088 | NETWORKPLACE |
| 75/582073 | NETWORKPLACE |
| 75/498919 | NETPRISE |
| 75/498917 | NETPRISE |
| 1284609 | WANG |
| 1036669 | WANG |
| 1040108 | WANG |
| 0902184 | WANG |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002313 FRAME: 0397

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"GETRONICS ACQUISITION, INC.", A BELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "WANG LABORATORIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"WANG GLOBAL CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1999, AT 1
O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9821573

DATE:

2364262 8100M 991252767

^{□6-22-99}

STATE OF DELIMATE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COMPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PM 06/22/1999 991251863 - 2364262

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

GETRONICS ACQUISITION, INC.

INTO

WANG LABORATORIES, INC.

* * * * * *

General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"):

FIRST: That Getronica Acquisition was incorporated on the thirtieth day of April, 1999, pursuant to the DGCL.

SECOND: That Gotronics Acquisition owns (i) at least ninety percent of the outstanding shares of common stock, par value S0.01 per share, including the associated rights (the "Common Stock"), of Wang Laboratories, Inc. ("Wang"), a corporation incorporated on the sixteenth day of December, 1993, pursoant to the DGCL, (ii) all of the outstanding shares of 41/4% Series A Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock, par value 50.01 per share (the "Series A Preferred Stock"), of Wang, (iii) at least ninety percent of the outstanding depositary shares (the "Depositary Shares"), each representing a 1/20th interest in a share of 61/2% Series B Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock, par value \$0.01 per share (the "Series B Preferred Stock"), of Wang, which together represent at least ninety percent of the outstanding shares of the Series B Preferred Stock, and that no other class of capital stock is currently issued and outstanding.

(1,0E) No. 28. ab 10:22\21 10:24\NO.3261819896 P 2

יו שותה זא זייז איש שאיז: פיז**דות PAPEMARK**

REEL: 002313 FRAME: 0399